

**COUNTY OF ORANGE
RESOURCES & DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
BID ABSTRACT**

BIDS OPENED: 1/16/2008

No. OF BIDDERS: 5

No. OF BID ITEMS: 40

W.O. No: ER20373

PROJECT: ASPHALT OVERLAY RESURFACING, 2007-08

LIMITS: VARIOUS STREETS IN ORANGE COUNTY

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT		HARDY & HARPER, INC.		EXCEL PAVING COMPANY		ELITE BOBCAT SERVICE, INC.		R.J. NOBLE COMPANY	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
SCHEDULE OF WORK ITEMS															
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	145,000.00	145,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	52,800.00	52,800.00	212,055.00	212,055.00	145,000.00	145,000.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	9,570.00	9,570.00	37,000.00	37,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00
3	EROSION, SED. & CHEM.CONTROL PLAN	LS	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	21,150.00	21,150.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
4	PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN	EA	7.00	900.00	6,300.00	550.00	3,850.00	1,000.00	7,000.00	1,270.00	8,890.00	1,000.00	7,000.00	550.00	3,850.00
5	REM. & REPL. A2-6 CURB & GUTTER	LF	920.00	38.00	34,960.00	31.00	28,520.00	39.00	35,880.00	37.50	34,500.00	45.00	41,400.00	54.00	49,680.00
6	REM. & REPL. A2-8 CURB & GUTTER	LF	100.00	40.00	4,000.00	31.00	3,100.00	39.00	3,900.00	39.50	3,950.00	55.00	5,500.00	66.00	6,600.00
7	REM. AND REPL. ACCESS RAMP	EA	13.00	4,300.00	55,900.00	2,800.00	36,400.00	3,250.00	42,250.00	3,800.00	49,400.00	4,500.00	58,500.00	5,100.00	66,300.00
8	REM. & REPL. ACCESS RAMP & SPANDREL	EA	34.00	5,500.00	187,000.00	9,800.00	333,200.00	5,000.00	170,000.00	5,200.00	176,800.00	8,000.00	272,000.00	9,900.00	336,600.00
9	REMOVE & REPLACE SIDEWALK	SF	10.00	20.00	200.00	43.00	430.00	15.00	150.00	55.00	550.00	10.00	100.00	49.00	490.00
10	REMOVE & REPLACE CROSS GUTTER	SF	1,000.00	20.00	20,000.00	11.00	11,000.00	16.00	16,000.00	14.00	14,000.00	18.50	18,500.00	23.00	23,000.00
11	REMOVE & REPLACE DRIVE APPROACH	SF	310.00	20.00	6,200.00	11.00	3,410.00	15.00	4,650.00	14.00	4,340.00	12.00	3,720.00	16.50	5,115.00
12	REM. & RECONST. CONC. TRAPEZOIDAL CHAN.	LF	230.00	150.00	34,500.00	62.00	14,260.00	75.00	17,250.00	140.00	32,200.00	65.00	14,950.00	93.50	21,505.00
13	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	880.00	50.00	44,000.00	56.00	49,280.00	50.00	44,000.00	89.85	79,068.00	50.00	44,000.00	62.70	55,176.00
14(D)	UNTREATED BASE	TN	200.00	15.00	3,000.00	10.00	2,000.00	50.00	10,000.00	25.75	5,150.00	50.00	10,000.00	15.00	3,000.00
15	ROOT BARRIER	LF	12.00	30.00	360.00	37.00	444.00	40.00	480.00	450.00	5,400.00	35.00	420.00	55.00	660.00
16	REMOVE & REPLACE AC CURB	LF	12,800.00	4.15	53,120.00	2.00	25,600.00	3.30	42,240.00	4.50	57,600.00	15.00	192,000.00	4.00	51,200.00
17	REMOVE & REPLACE AC PAVEMENT	CY	1,100.00	200.00	220,000.00	112.00	123,200.00	69.00	75,900.00	67.50	74,250.00	255.00	280,500.00	260.00	286,000.00
18	ASPHALT CONCRETE: PATCHING	TN	2,200.00	60.00	132,000.00	66.00	145,200.00	105.00	231,000.00	63.75	140,250.00	125.00	275,000.00	63.00	138,600.00
19	FOG SEAL ASPHALT CURB	LF	12,800.00	0.30	3,840.00	0.35	4,480.00	0.50	6,400.00	1.05	13,440.00	0.50	6,400.00	0.75	9,600.00
20	FOG SEAL ASPHALT	SF	4,100.00	0.85	3,485.00	0.54	2,214.00	0.50	2,050.00	1.05	4,305.00	0.50	2,050.00	1.20	4,920.00
21	CRACK SEAL	LS	1.00	42,000.00	42,000.00	10,200.00	10,200.00	26,000.00	26,000.00	26,450.00	26,450.00	29,000.00	29,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00
22	COLD MILL ASPHALT: WEDGE CUT	LF	40,400.00	0.85	34,340.00	0.48	19,392.00	1.30	52,520.00	1.25	50,500.00	1.15	46,460.00	1.23	49,692.00
23	COLD MILL ASPHALT: OTHER	SF	614,000.00	0.30	184,200.00	0.10	61,400.00	0.14	85,960.00	0.16	98,240.00	0.15	92,100.00	0.32	196,480.00
24	AC: DENSE GRADE PAVING	TN	4,500.00	70.00	315,000.00	74.00	333,000.00	73.50	330,750.00	70.65	317,925.00	69.00	310,500.00	84.00	378,000.00
25	ASPHALT CONCRETE: ARHM	TN	16,000.00	78.00	1,248,000.00	80.56	1,288,960.00	80.50	1,288,000.00	86.00	1,376,000.00	85.00	1,360,000.00	78.00	1,248,000.00
26(D)	ROCK DUST BLOTTER	TN	100.00	15.00	1,500.00	15.00	1,500.00	50.00	5,000.00	50.75	5,075.00	85.00	8,500.00	125.00	12,500.00
27	SHOULDER RESHAPING	LF	8,000.00	3.00	24,000.00	2.10	16,800.00	1.00	8,000.00	2.25	18,000.00	1.25	10,000.00	3.30	26,400.00
28	RECONSTRUCT ROADSIDE DRAIN	EA	25.00	700.00	17,500.00	1,400.00	35,000.00	200.00	5,000.00	790.00	19,750.00	750.00	18,750.00	2,400.00	60,000.00
29	ADJUST MANHOLE: LOWER & RAISE	EA	42.00	450.00	18,900.00	450.00	18,900.00	560.00	23,520.00	765.00	32,130.00	290.00	12,180.00	530.00	22,260.00
30	ADJUST WATER VALVE: LOWER & RAISE	EA	63.00	420.00	26,460.00	375.00	23,625.00	530.00	33,390.00	655.00	41,265.00	290.00	18,270.00	425.00	26,775.00
31	ADJUST SEWER CO: LOWER & RAISE	EA	12.00	410.00	4,920.00	375.00	4,500.00	530.00	6,360.00	655.00	7,860.00	290.00	3,480.00	425.00	5,100.00
32	ADJ. WATER METER BOX: LOWER & RAISE	EA	208.00	450.00	93,600.00	180.00	37,440.00	350.00	72,800.00	540.00	112,320.00	350.00	72,800.00	660.00	137,280.00
33	ADJ. MONITORING WELL: LOWER & RAISE	EA	1.00	410.00	410.00	230.00	230.00	600.00	600.00	1,585.00	1,585.00	350.00	350.00	485.00	485.00
34	ADJ. MONUMENT WELL: LOWER & RAISE	EA	1.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	600.00	600.00	1,585.00	1,585.00	575.00	575.00	250.00	250.00
35	ADJUST MONUMENT WELL	EA	13.00	275.00	3,575.00	225.00	2,925.00	275.00	3,575.00	560.00	7,280.00	290.00	3,770.00	300.00	3,900.00
36	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	55.00	280.00	15,400.00	250.00	13,750.00	275.00	15,125.00	400.00	22,000.00	290.00	15,950.00	263.00	14,465.00
37	ADJUST WATER VALVE	EA	13.00	250.00	3,250.00	225.00	2,925.00	275.00	3,575.00	655.00	8,515.00	290.00	3,770.00	265.00	3,445.00
38	PAINT CURB RED	LF	30.00	6.00	180.00	26.00	780.00	50.00	1,500.00	53.00	1,590.00	15.00	450.00	30.00	900.00
39	TRAF. DETECT. LOOP:ORANGEWOOD@ LOS AL	LS	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	930.00	930.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	990.00	990.00
40	TRAF. DETECT LOOP:ST.CLOUD @ LOS AL	LS	1.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,650.00	2,650.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,450.00	2,450.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT					\$ 3,101,000.00		\$ 2,754,245.00		\$ 2,768,995.00		\$ 2,967,363.00		\$ 3,550,000.00		\$ 3,573,668.00